Event 1

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Girls 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2020
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46
47
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5390
5440
5435
5439
5389
5607
5764
5469
5671
5630
5400
5580
5704
5761
5432
5610
5620
5672
5470
5589
5399
5762
5473
5767
5615
5576
5462
5434
5430
5472
5766
5758
5760
5616
5398
5582
5437
5459
5391
5677
5516
5697
5509
5577
5757
5614
5623
5521
5587
5702

Evelynne Carr
Kyah Zurek

Jadyn Herron-Jonap
Natalia Medina
Ashley Brewer
Tessa Christiansen
Abby Oberfield
Angelina Hickey
Alona Haymore
Abigail Welch
Talya Workman
Annie Killian
Bailey Smith
Sydney Jelleberg
Sydnee Elliott
Eliza Elcock
Ryanna Petersen
Kamrie Johnson
Dalee Higgins
Ella Zeiders
Jessica Varney
Mayte Manuel
Kimberly Musgrave
Silicea Price
Anne Kocherhans
Alessandra Allocca
Peyton Burnside
Melia Hecht
Hannah Droeg
Ashley Lutes
Natalya Pooley
Jade Boyles

Cara Janes

Olivia Lamoreaux
Alyssa Soria
Taylor McLane
Kara Johnston
Ashlinn Aguayo

Maddison Christensen

Brooke Stradling
Hannah Garcia

Mackenzie Bethancourt

Marlee Billeter
Olivia Fisher
Serina Barrera
Avery Juvan
Regina Raimo
Peyton Martin
Samantha Tillett
Makayla Hoover

Wave

Year School Finals Pace
SO ALA Queen Creek 17:56.5 5:47
FR Casteel 18:11.8 5:52
JR Casteel 18:47.5 6:03
FR Casteel 19:10.5 6:11
SR ALA Queen Creek 19:12.5 6:11
FR Mountain View 19:14.0 6:12
FR Skyline 19:18.9 o6:14
FR Corona del Sol 19:21.1 ©6:14
SO Queen Creek 19:42.2 6:21
SR Mountain View 19:58.0 6:26
FR ALA Queen Creek 19:58.6 6:26
FR McClintock 20:01.5 6:27
JR Shadow Ridge 20:03.4 6:28
JR Skyline 20:04.2 6:28
JR Casteel 20:14.3 6:31
JR Mountain View 20:17.2 6:32
SR Mountain View 20:29.5 6:36
SO Queen Creek 20:33.1 6:37
SR Corona del Sol 20:35.9 6:38
SR McClintock 20:41.8 6:40
SO ALA Queen Creek 20:50.8 6:43
FR Skyline 20:54.6 6:44
SO Corona del Sol 20:59.8 6:46
SR Skyline 21:03.7 6:47
SR Mountain View 21:14.2 6:51
FR McClintock 21:20.5 ©6:53
SR Corona del Sol 21:23.7 6:54
SR Casteel 21:23.8 6:54
FR Casteel 21:24.1 6:54
JR Corona del Sol 21:27.7 6:55
SR Skyline 21:31.5 6:56
SR Skyline 21:37.5 6:58
SR Skyline 21:39.1 6:59
SO Mountain View 21:40.8 6:59
JR ALA Queen Creek 21:43.8 7:00
SO McClintock 21:45.0 7:01
SR Casteel 21:48.9 7:02
JR Corona del Sol 21:49.1 7:02
JR ALA Queen Creek 21:52.6 7:03
SR Queen Creek 22:03.3 7:06
SR Desert Vista 22:09.9 7:09
SO Shadow Ridge 22:12.7 7:09
FR Desert Vista 22:13.0 7:10
SR McClintock 22:15.5 7:10
SO Skyline 22:16.7 T7:11
JR Mountain View 22:17.3 7:11
SO Mountain View 22:18.2 7:11
SO Desert Vista 22:18.3 7:11
FR McClintock 22:19.5 7:12
SR Shadow Ridge 22:19.8 7:12
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Page 2
Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Girls 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
51 49 5703 Olivia Eames JR Shadow Ridge 22:21.3 7:12 2
52 50 5478 Teadora Zawilak SR Corona del Sol 22:24.0 7:13 2
53 5436 Celedonia Jensen FR Casteel 22:27.1 7:14 2
54 51 5701 Addison Hodge FR Shadow Ridge 22:27.1 7:14 1
55 52 5679 Addison Yarn SO Queen Creek 22:32.9 7:16 1
56 53 5510 Chelsea Condon SO Desert Vista 22:35.8 T7:17 1
57 54 5395 Sarah Larson FR ALA Queen Creek 22:40.6 7:18 1
58 55 5585 Rachael Pabst SR McClintock 22:42.0 7:19 2
59 56 5520 Savannah Kveton SO Desert Vista 22:42.3 7:19 1
60 5429 Riley Davis JR Casteel 22:59.1 7:24 2
61 5586 Jenny Sanders FR McClintock 23:00.1 7:25 2
62 57 5524 Desiree Perez FR Desert Vista 23:09.1 7:28 2
63 58 5676 Kaeleigh Siders SO Queen Creek 23:36.6 7:36 2
64 59 5529 Ariada Woods JR Desert Vista 23:38.9 7:37 1
65 5765 Briana Palacios SR Skyline 23:46.3 7:40 2
66 60 5699 Chloe Combs FR Shadow Ridge 23:54.4 7:42 2
67 5417 Abigail Matsuyoshi SO Ben Franklin 23:57.8 7:43 1
68 5759 Autumn Fairbanks JR Skyline 24:16.8 7:49 2
69 5401 Rachael Zobell SR ALA Queen Creek 24:35.2 7:55 2
70 5525 Aruna Shrestha JR Desert Vista 24:43.7 7:58 2
71 61 5673 Kayla Kaade JR Queen Creek 24:50.8 8:00 1
72 62 5786 Ember Davis JR Tempe 25:46.2 8:18 1
73 63 5789 Rhonda Kent SO Tempe 25:51.9 8:20 1
74 64 5705 Tatiana Wolcott FR Shadow Ridge 25:55.3 . 8:21 2
75 65 5791 Lilly Padury JR Tempe 26:20.8 8:29 2
76 66 5787 Dayanara Gomez SR Tempe 26:37.8 8:35 1
77 67 5785 Ebbie Blanco JR Tempe 27:14.9 8:47 1
78 5583 Alexia Moreno SR McClintock 28:14.5 9:06 2
79 5579 Tyra Jordan SO McClintock 28:14.7 9:06 2
80 68 5792 Abigail Reyes SR Tempe 34:19.3 11:03 1

5793 Karolina Rojas SR Tempe 1



Casteel Invitational

Hosted by Casteel High School

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 52 Casteel

1 2 5440 Kyah Zurek FR
2 3 5435 Jadyn Herron-Jonap JR
3 4 5439 Natalia Medina FR
4 15 5432 Sydnee Elliott JR
5 28 5434 Melia Hecht SR
[ ( 29) 5430 Hannah Droeg FR
7 ( 37) 5437 Kara Johnston SR
2. 73 American Leaders QC

1 1 5390 Evelynne Carr SO
2 5 5389 Ashley Brewer SR
3 11 5400 Talya Workman FR
4 21 5399 Jessica Varney SO
5 35 5398 Alyssa Soria JR
[ ( 39) 5391 Maddison Christensen JR
7 ( 54) 5395 Sarah Larson FR
3. 74 Mountain View Mesa

1 6 5607 Tessa Christiansen FR
2 10 5630 Abigail Welch SR
3 16 5610 Eliza Elcock JR
4 17 5620 Ryanna Petersen SR
5 25 5615 Anne Kocherhans SR
[9) ( 34) 5616 Olivia Lamoreaux SO
7 ( 45) 5614 Avery Juvan JR
4. 98 Skyline

1 7 5764 Abby Oberfield FR
2 14 5761 Sydney Jelleberg JR
3 22 5762 Mayte Manuel FR
4 24 5767 Silicea Price SR
5 31 5766 Natalya Pooley SR
6 ( 32) 5758 Jade Boyles SR
7 ( 33) 5760 Cara Janes SR
5. 107 Corona del Sol

1 8 5469 Angelina Hickey FR
2 19 5470 Dalee Higgins SR
3 23 5473 Kimberly Musgrave SO
4 27 5462 Peyton Burnside SR
5 30 5472 Ashley Lutes JR
6 ( 38) 5459 Ashlinn Aguayo JR
7 ( 50) 5478 Teadora Zawilak SR
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Casteel Invitational

Hosted by Casteel High School

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2020

6. 138 McClintock

1 12 5580 Annie Killian FR
2 20 5589 Ella Zeiders SR
3 26 5576 Alessandra Allocca FR
4 36 5582 Taylor Mclane SO
5 44 5577 Olivia Fisher SR
6 (47) 5587 Samantha Tillett FR
7 ( 55) 5585 Rachael Pabst SR
7. 177 Queen Creek

1 9 5671 Alona Haymore SO
2 18 5672 Kamrie Johnson SO
3 40 5677 Brooke Stradling SR
4 52 5679 Addison Yarn S0
5 58 5676 Kaeleigh Siders SO
[ ( 61) 5673 Kayla Kaade JR
8. 203 Shadow Ridge

1 13 5704 Bailey Smith JR
2 42 5697 Mackenzie Bethancourt SO
3 48 5702 Makayla Hoover SR
4 49 5703 Olivia Eames JR
5 51 5701 Addison Hodge FR
6 ( 60) 5699 Chloe Combs FR
7 ( 64) 5705 Tatiana Wolcott FR
9. 239 Desert Vista

1 41 5516 Hannah Garcia SR
2 43 5509 Marlee Billeter FR
3 46 5521 Peyton Martin SO
4 53 5510 Chelsea Condon SO
5 56 5520 Savannah Kveton SO
[ ( 57) 5524 Desiree Perez FR
7 ( 59) 5529 Ariada Woods JR
10. 323 Tempe

1 62 5786 Ember Davis JR
2 63 5789 Rhonda Kent S0
3 65 5791 Lilly Padury JR
4 66 5787 Dayanara Gomez SR
5 67 5785 Ebbie Blanco JR
9 ( 68) 5792 Abigail Reyes SR
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Page 5
Incomplete Teams:

Benjamin Franklin
5417 Abigail Matsuyoshi SO 1
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
1 1 5446 Dayton Carlson SR Casteel 15:26.7 4:59 3
2 2 5643 Brady Eagar JR Mountain View 15:48.7 5:06 3
3 3 5781 Aidan Tinen SR Skyline 15:49.1 5:06 3
4 4 5739 Kaden Passey JR Shadow Ridge 16:04.3 5:11 3
5 5 5653 Joshua Judd SR Mountain View 16:09.1 5:12 3
6 6 5637 Mark Anderson JR Mountain View 16:12.5 5:14 3
7 7 5642 Kevin Degroff SR Mountain View 16:31.7 5:20 3
8 8 5499 Tyler Tisinger SO Corona del Sol 16:39.4 5:22 3
9 9 5750 Erik Winter JR Shadow Ridge 16:44.0 5:24 3

10 10 5740 Haden Pittson SR Shadow Ridge 16:52.5 5:26 3
11 11 5773 Jordan Gloria SR Skyline 16:54.8 5:27 3
12 12 5453 Joseph Meagher SR Casteel 16:55.2 5:27 3
13 13 5538 Johnathan Estrada JR Desert Vista 16:57.7 5:28 3
14 14 5806 David Wambali SR Tempe 17:05.0 5:30 3
15 15 5730 Brayden Levander FR Shadow Ridge 17:08.2 5:31 4
16 16 5568 Caleb Yaso SR Desert Vista 17:09.6 5:32 3
17 17 5426 Corbin Pyle FR Ben Franklin 17:10.7 5:32 3
18 18 5553 Noah Patch SR Desert Vista 17:11.5 5:32 3
19 19 5780 Carter Owens JR Skyline 17:14.4 5:33 4
20 20 5639 Connor Chaffee SO Mountain View 17:15.3 5:34 4
21 21 5770 Diego Brown SO Skyline 17:15.3 5:34 3
22 22 5482 Diego Diaz JR Corona del Sol 17:22.0 5:36 3
23 23 5638 Griffin Arnett SO Mountain View 17:24.5 5:37 3
24 24 5731 Elijah Levin JR Shadow Ridge 17:25.3 5:37 3
25 25 5741 Andrew Retzlaff SO Shadow Ridge 17:25.8 5:37 3
26 26 5483 Diego Frausto SO Corona del Sol 17:26.6 5:37 3
27 27 5654 Tyler Judd SO Mountain View 17:32.2 5:39 4
28 28 5558 Diego Rueda JR Desert Vista 17:34.6 5:40 3
29 5651 Bradley Jensen JR Mountain View 17:35.8 5:40 4
30 29 5493 Grant Murad SO Corona del Sol 17:39.6 5:42 3
31 30 5451 Jacob Hullings SR Casteel 17:40.5 5:42 3
32 31 5708 Jackson Bland SO Shadow Ridge 17:42.2 5:42 4
33 32 5774 Enrigque Gonzalez SR Skyline 17:51.5 ©5:45 3
34 33 5414 Justin Varney SR ALA Queen Creek 17:53.6 5:46 3
35 34 5448 Andrew Colbourne JR Casteel 17:55.2 5:47 3
36 35 5776 Kevin Gutierrez SO Skyline 17:57.3 5:47 3
37 36 5592 Cole Bolen SO McClintock 18:00.4 5:48 3
38 37 5531 Shaud Becenti SO Desert Vista 18:07.5 5:51 4
39 38 5495 Callum Rohrer JR Corona del Sol 18:09.1 5:51 4
40 5645 Andrew Gardiner JR Mountain View 18:10.8 5:52 4
41 39 5564 Blake Tuszynski JR Desert Vista 18:19.3 5:54 4
42 40 5777 Ruben Hernandez JR Skyline 18:20.9 5:55 4
43 41 5458 Kaden Vetsch SR Casteel 18:21.0 5:55 3
44 5648 Sean Hatch JR Mountain View 18:27.1 5:57 4
45 5691 Karson Penrod SO Queen Creek 18:32.7 5:59 3
46 42 5504 Robbie Wright SR Corona del Sol 18:34.1 5:59 4
47 5716 Kaleb Goltiao SO Shadow Ridge 18:39.6 ©6:01 4
48 5707 Jacob Bacome JR Shadow Ridge 18:40.0 ©6:01 4
49 5690 Keaton Payne JR Queen Creek 18:42.1 6:02 3
50 43 5492 Carter Mendoza SR Corona del Sol 18:44.5 6:02 4
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 2 Boys 5K Run Varsity

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
51 5775 Owen Grant JR Skyline 18:45.8 6:03 4
52 44 5560 Parker Savage JR Desert Vista 18:47.0 6:03 4
53 45 5455 Cooper Stoughton FR Casteel 18:48.0 6:04 4
54 5554 Will Perciballi JR Desert Vista 18:49.4 6:04 4
55 46 5795 Derek Cobos SR Tempe 18:50.0 6:04 3
56 5503 Zackary Wiesner FR Corona del Sol 18:50.4 6:04 3
57 47 5599 Taven Sanders SO McClintock 18:51.9 6:05 3
58 5497 Nathan Smith SR Corona del Sol 18:58.5 6:07 4
59 48 5450 Brightn Hatch SO Casteel 18:59.2 6:07 4
60 49 5802 Julian Ramos JR Tempe 19:01.4 ©6:08 3
61 5567 Max Worthen SO Desert Vista 19:03.6 6:09 4
62 50 5405 Caden Cluff SR ALA Queen Creek 19:03.9 6:09 3
63 5695 Max Voorhies SO Queen Creek 19:04.7 6:09 3
64 51 5794 Mikhael Borja SR Tempe 19:09.6 6:11 3
65 5772 Edgar Galvez Canez SO Skyline 19:13.8 ©6:12 4
66 5771 Noah Frier SR Skyline 19:14.4 6:12 4
67 5726 Jaxson Kobel SR Shadow Ridge 19:20.2 6:14 4
68 52 5420 Carson Bailey SO Ben Franklin 19:23.1 6:15 3
69 53 5428 Caleb Wood SO Ben Franklin 19:23.1 ©6:15 3
70 54 5424 Nathan Ivey SR Ben Franklin 19:55.8 6:25 3
71 55 5406 Ethan Dopp JR ALA Queen Creek 19:57.4 6:26 3
72 5456 Talen Tyler SO Casteel 19:59.9 6:27 4
73 5487 Bennett Gunning JR Corona del Sol 20:03.2 6:28 4
74 56 5591 Dylan Benoit FR McClintock 20:10.3 . 6:30 3
75 57 5602 Parker Walsh FR McClintock 20:10.6 6:30 3
76 58 5415 Stuart Wellock JR ALA Queen Creek 20:15.3 6:32 4
77 59 5590 Wyatt Allen FR McClintock 20:23.6 6:34 3
78 60 5596 Adam Noel FR McClintock 20:28.6 6:36 4
79 5443 Luke Brown JR Casteel 20:35.1 6:38 4
80 61 5407 Davis Larson JR ALA Queen Creek 20:38.9 6:39 3
81 62 5403 Marshal Babyak JR ALA Queen Creek 20:45.2 6:41 3
82 63 5423 Preston Hilton FR Ben Franklin 20:47.2 6:42 4
83 64 5601 Seth Villa SR McClintock 21:25.9 6:54 4
84 65 5421 Porter Dunaway FR Ben Franklin 21:29.1 6:55 4
85 66 5427 Jackson Webb FR Ben Franklin 21:35.8 6:58 4
86 67 5410 Collin Neilson JR ALA Queen Creek 21:35.9 6:58 4
87 5597 Christian Palmer SR McClintock 21:50.6 7:02 4
88 68 5798 Jose Gonzalez Nieto JR Tempe 21:57.9 7:05 4
89 5408 Spencer Lawlor FR ALA Queen Creek 22:00.9 7:06 4
90 69 5803 Jonathon Sandoval JR Tempe 22:20.2 7:12 3
91 5409 Sy McBride FR ALA Queen Creek 23:18.5 7:31 4
92 5419 Calo Arnold SO Ben Franklin 23:40.2 7:38 4
93 5572 Kevin Martin FR Eastmark 26:14.8 8:27 3



Casteel Invitational

Hosted by Casteel High School

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2020

1. 40 Mountain View Mesa

1 2 5643 Brady Eagar JR
2 5 5653 Joshua Judd SR
3 6 5637 Mark Anderson JR
4 7 5642 Kevin Degroff SR
5 20 5639 Connor Chaffee SO
[ 23) 5638 Griffin Arnett SO
7 27) 5654 Tyler Judd SO
2. 62 Shadow Ridge

1 4 5739 Kaden Passey JR
2 9 5750 Erik Winter JR
3 10 5740 Haden Pittson SR
4 15 5730 Brayden Levander FR
5 24 5731 Elijah Levin JR
[ 25) 5741 Andrew Retzlaff SO
7 31) 5708 Jackson Bland SO
3. 86 Skyline

1 3 5781 Aidan Tinen SR
2 11 5773 Jordan Gloria SR
3 19 5780 Carter Owens JR
4 21 5770 Diego Brown SO
5 32 5774 Enrique Gonzalez SR
[9) 35) 5776 Kevin Gutierrez SO
7 40) 5777 Ruben Hernandez JR
4. 112 Desert Vista

1 13 5538 Johnathan Estrada JR
2 16 5568 Caleb Yaso SR
3 18 5553 Noah Patch SR
4 28 5558 Diego Rueda JR
5 37 5531 Shaud Becenti S0
6 39) 5564 Blake Tuszynski JR
7 44) 5560 Parker Savage JR
5. 118 Casteel

1 1 5446 Dayton Carlson SR
2 12 5453 Joseph Meagher SR
3 30 5451 Jacob Hullings SR
4 34 5448 Andrew Colbourne JR
5 41 5458 Kaden Vetsch SR
6 45) 5455 Cooper Stoughton FR
7 48) 5450 Brightn Hatch SO
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Casteel Invitational

Hosted by Casteel High School

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Varsity

10/16/2020

6. 123 Corona del Sol

1 8 5499 Tyler Tisinger SO
2 22 5482 Diego Diaz JR
3 26 5483 Diego Frausto SO
4 29 5493 Grant Murad SO
5 38 5495 Callum Rohrer JR
6 ( 42) 5504 Robbie Wright SR
7 ( 43) 5492 Carter Mendoza SR
7. 228 Tempe

1 14 5806 David Wambali SR
2 46 5795 Derek Cobos SR
3 49 5802 Julian Ramos JR
4 51 5794 Mikhael Borja SR
5 68 5798 Jose Gonzalez Nieto JR
[ ( 69) 5803 Jonathon Sandoval JR
8. 239 Benjamin Franklin

1 17 5426 Corbin Pyle FR
2 52 5420 Carson Bailey SO
3 53 5428 Caleb Wood SO
4 54 5424 Nathan Ivey SR
5 63 5423 Preston Hilton FR
6 ( 65) 5421 Porter Dunaway FR
7 ( 66) 5427 Jackson Webb FR
9. 255 McClintock

1 36 5592 Cole Bolen S0
2 47 5599 Taven Sanders SO
3 56 5591 Dylan Benoit FR
4 57 5602 Parker Walsh FR
5 59 5590 Wyatt Allen FR
6 ( 60) 5596 Adam Noel FR
7 ( 64) 5601 Seth Villa SR
10. 257 American Leaders QC

1 33 5414 Justin Varney SR
2 50 5405 Caden Cluff SR
3 55 5406 Ethan Dopp JR
4 58 5415 Stuart Wellock JR
5 6l 5407 Davis Larson JR
9 ( 62) 5403 Marshal Babyak JR
7 (67) 5410 Collin Neilson JR
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Page 10
Incomplete Teams:

Queen Creek
5691 Karson Penrod SO 3, 5690 Keaton Payne JR 3, 5695 Max Voorhies SO 3

Eastmark
5572 Kevin Martin FR 3
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
1 1 5464 Paige Davies-Boerner FR Corona del Sol 21:02.7 6:47 5
2 2 5619 Rachel Pearson FR Mountain View 22:04.7 7:07 5
3 3 5467 Maria Gonzales FR Corona del Sol 22:57.7 7:24 5
4 5581 Amanda McAlphin SR McClintock 23:12.9 7:29 6
5 4 5622 Yasmin Pooley SO Mountain View 23:18.5 7:31 5
6 5 5631 Lindsay Welch SO Mountain View 23:23.6 7:32 5
7 6 5528 Lena Stratton SO Desert Vista 23:30.8 7:35 5
8 7 5617 Emily Lish SO Mountain View 23:38.5 7:37 5
9 8 5669 Jaeylyn Gardner SR Queen Creek 24:02.7 7:45 5

10 5763 Sarah McDonnel FR Skyline 24:02.7 7:45 6
11 9 5526 Pia Soto FR Desert Vista 24:10.5 7:47 5
12 10 5461 Mia Brannon FR Corona del Sol 24:13.3 7:48 5
13 11 5609 Anna Elcock SO Mountain View 24:26.5 7:53 5
14 12 5668 Danika Douglass FR Queen Creek 24:29.0 7:53 5
15 13 5396 Kassidy Lawlor SO ALA Queen Creek 24:51.9 8:01 5
16 14 5618 Lucy Melzer FR Mountain View 25:06.4 8:05 6
17 15 5675 Madisyn Rodriguez JR Queen Creek 25:08.5 8:00 5
18 16 5626 Lily Smithson FR Mountain View 25:11.9 8:07 6
19 5612 Anna Guerrero JR Mountain View 25:12.1 8:07 6
20 5604 Aubrie Bradshaw SR Mountain View 25:25.5 8:12 6
21 5606 Rebecca Christiansen FR Mountain View 25:35.3 8:15 5
22 5605 Grace Callan JR Mountain View 25:48.9 8:19 5
23 5418 Brielle Murray FR Ben Franklin 25:50.5 8:20 5
24 5756 Adriana Alcala Bravo FR Skyline 25:58.4 8:22 6
25 5633 Averi Williams FR Mountain View 25:58.6 8:22 6
26 17 5394 Hannah Gilbert SR ALA Queen Creek 26:03.4 8:24 6
27 18 5471 Lauren Luscombe FR Corona del Sol 26:05.7 8:24 5
28 19 5680 Genesis Zimmerman JR Queen Creek 26:07.6 8:25 5
29 5634 Sage Williams JR Mountain View 26:11.4 8:26 6
30 20 5393 Caitlin Dopp FR ALA Queen Creek 26:12.5 8:27 5
31 21 5468 Kelsey Gunning SO Corona del Sol 26:18.9 8:29 5
32 5613 Grace Huyter FR Mountain View 26:42.5 8:36 5
33 22 5678 Lilian Tebbs FR Queen Creek 26:42.9 8:36 )
34 23 5667 Kinley Anderson SR Queen Creek 26:46.2 8:37 5
35 5621 Lauren Pickles JR Mountain View 27:03.9 8:43 5
36 5611 Hidalty Gonzalez Cotto JR Mountain View 27:18.9 8:48 6
37 5584 Sophia Moreno SO McClintock 27:24.2 8:50 6
38 24 5522 Jasmine McCoy FR Desert Vista 27:29.2 8:51 5
39 25 5681 Linden Zimmerman FR Queen Creek 27:33.7 8:53 5
40 26 5392 Brinlee Clouse FR ALA Queen Creek 27:33.9 8:53 5
41 27 5474 Audrey Ritzert SR Corona del Sol 27:51.8 8:59 6
42 28 5476 Avry Scholl FR Corona del Sol 28:30.2 9:11 6
43 5578 Eloise Hales SO McClintock 28:52.0 9:18 5
44 5624 Olivia Rasheta SO Mountain View 28:59.2 9:20 6
45 29 5519 Jessica Hilts SO Desert Vista 29:01.2 9:21 6
46 30 5518 Madeline Gibson SR Desert Vista 29:08.0 9:23 6
47 31 5508 Steeley Beringer SR Desert Vista 29:08.1 9:23 6
48 5628 Ximena Trejo Juarez JR Mountain View 29:17.3 9:26 6
49 5475 Clara Schaeffer SR Corona del Sol 29:31.7 9:31 6
50 5438 Naakai McDonald JR Casteel 29:39.2 9:33 6
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 3 Girls 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
51 32 5388 Mikalah Alexander JR ALA Queen Creek 29:42.0 9:34 [
52 33 5507 Abby Balog JR Desert Vista 29:55.7 9:38 6
53 5755 Ashleigh Alcala SO Skyline 31:00.6 9:59 6
54 5511 Julia Cowley FR Desert Vista 31:47.0 10:14 6
55 5463 Audrey Craig FR Corona del Sol 32:13.6 10:23 6
56 5512 Kourtney Crouch FR Desert Vista 34:02.9 10:58 6
57 34 5397 Kieralynn Moshier JR ALA Queen Creek 35:39.0 11:29 6
58 5588 Serena Youngblood FR McClintock 35:47.8 11:32 6
59 5514 Julia Donnelly JR Desert Vista 37:28.4 12:04 6
60 5790 Gisselle Lopez JR Tempe 38:38.7 12:27 5
61 5788 Jacky Hernandez SR Tempe 40:54.6 13:11 5
62 5784 Cinthia Bernal Martinez JR Tempe 42:12.1 13:35 5



Casteel Invitational

Hosted by Casteel High School

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Girls 5K Run Open

10/16/2020

1. 29 Mountain View Mesa

1 2 5619 Rachel Pearson

2 4 5622 Yasmin Pooley

3 5 5631 Lindsay Welch

4 7 5617 Emily Lish

5 11 5609 Anna Elcock

[ 14) 5618 Lucy Melzer

7 16) 5626 Lily Smithson

2. 53 Corona del Sol

1 1 5464 Paige Davies-Boerner
2 3 5467 Maria Gonzales

3 10 5461 Mia Brannon

4 18 5471 Lauren Luscombe

5 21 5468 Kelsey Gunning

[ 27) 5474 Audrey Ritzert

7 28) 5476 Avry Scholl

3. 76 Queen Creek

1 8 5669 Jaeylyn Gardner

2 12 5668 Danika Douglass

3 15 5675 Madisyn Rodriguez
4 19 5680 Genesis Zimmerman
5 22 5678 Lilian Tebbs

9 23) 5667 Kinley Anderson

7 25) 5681 Linden Zimmerman
4. 98 Desert Vista

1 6 5528 Lena Stratton

2 9 5526 Pia Soto

3 24 5522 Jasmine McCoy

4 29 5519 Jessica Hilts

5 30 5518 Madeline Gibson

6 31) 5508 Steeley Beringer
7 33) 5507 Abby Balog

5. 108 American Leaders QC

1 13 5396 Kassidy Lawlor

2 17 5394 Hannah Gilbert

3 20 5393 Caitlin Dopp

4 26 5392 Brinlee Clouse

5 32 5388 Mikalah Alexander
6 34) 5397 Kieralynn Moshier
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Incomplete Teams:

McClintock
5581 Amanda McAlphin SR
5, 5588 Serena Youngblood FR 6

Skyline
5763 Sarah McDonnel FR
Alcala SO 6

Benjamin Franklin
5418 Brielle Murray FR

Casteel
5438 Naakai McDonald JR

Tempe
5790 Gisselle Lopez JR
Martinez JR 5

6,

6,

5,

5584 Sophia Moreno SO 6,

5756 Adriana Alcala Bravo FR

5788 Jacky Hernandez SR 5,

Page 14

5578 Eloise Hales SO

o, 5755 Ashleigh

5784 Cinthia Bernal
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
1 1 5445 Gibson Calamia SO Casteel 18:00.2 5:48 7
2 2 5550 Aaron Martin FR Desert Vista 18:26.5 5:57 7
3 3 5546 Mason Klann FR Desert Vista 18:40.9 6:01 7
4 4 5657 Manning Millet JR Mountain View 18:48.6 6:04 7
5 5 5720 Landon Holm SO Shadow Ridge 18:58.0 6:07 7
6 6 5539 Kaden Evans FR Desert Vista 19:01.7 6:08 7
7 7 5489 Felipe Jue FR Corona del Sol 19:01.9 6:08 7
8 8 5501 Sean Waters FR Corona del Sol 19:04.1 6:09 7
9 9 5649 Weston Henrie JR Mountain View 19:10.4 o6:11 8

10 10 5662 Chase Welker FR Mountain View 19:12.4 6:11 7
11 11 5562 Tj Strubbe FR Desert Vista 19:15.2 ©6:12 7
12 12 5732 Noah Levin FR Shadow Ridge 19:19.4 6:14 7
13 13 5663 Ethan Williams SR Mountain View 19:20.6 6:14 7
14 14 5650 Nicholas Hernandez SO Mountain View 19:22.6 6:15 8
15 15 5491 Gian Martinez-Richards JR Corona del Sol 19:25.9 6:16 7
16 16 5486 Nathaniel Goodman SR Corona del Sol 19:26.1 ©6:16 7
17 17 5549 Mason Lipp JR Desert Vista 19:28.4 6:17 7
18 18 5745 Ryland Shoulders JR Shadow Ridge 19:33.1 6:18 7
19 19 5655 Ryder Kocherhans FR Mountain View 19:43.9 ©6:22 7
20 20 5481 Stephen Brown FR Corona del Sol 19:44.1 ©6:22 7
21 21 5706 Curtis Aguirre SO Shadow Ridge 19:45.3 ©6:22 7
22 22 5694 Michael Vennard JR Queen Creek 19:45.4 6:22 7
23 23 5561 Jake Schenach SO Desert Vista 19:55.9 6:25 7
24 5783 Caleb Young JR Skyline 20:13.9 . 6:31 7
25 24 5543 Kaiden Hathaway FR Desert Vista 20:15.1 6:32 7
26 25 5644 Ryon Frisch SO Mountain View 20:15.6 6:32 8
27 5541 Josh Fossett SO Desert Vista 20:22.4 6:34 7
28 26 5693 Hayden Reeves JR Queen Creek 20:24.7 6:35 7
29 5664 Austin Willyerd SR Mountain View 20:26.3 6:35 7
30 5636 Jack Anderson FR Mountain View 20:26.6 6:35 7
31 27 5441 Anthony Colbourne JR Casteel 20:30.7 6:37 8
32 5660 Aaron Sanchez FR Mountain View 20:39.9 6:40 8
33 28 5444 Carter Calamia FR Casteel 20:44.3 6:41 8
34 29 5717 Alexander Grady SO Shadow Ridge 20:45.3 6:41 8
35 30 5712 Rhys Davis JR Shadow Ridge 20:49.7 6:43 8
36 31 5484 Pablo Frausto FR Corona del Sol 20:58.4 6:46 8
37 5555 Andrew Postik SO Desert Vista 20:59.5 6:46 7
38 32 5733 Colton Meyers SO Shadow Ridge 21:06.2 6:48 8
39 5729 Connor Lester FR Shadow Ridge 21:08.5 6:49 8
40 5658 Lincoln Nielson SO Mountain View 21:09.4 6:49 8
41 5710 Ethan Clark SO Shadow Ridge 21:09.8 6:49 7
42 5536 Adam De La Riva SR Desert Vista 21:23.2 6:54 7
43 5646 Noah Gardiner FR Mountain View 21:25.0 6:54 8
44 5738 Joel Newlin SR Shadow Ridge 21:25.6 6:54 8
45 5535 Connor Burdette FR Desert Vista 21:27.8 6:55 8
46 5544 Tan Hughes FR Desert Vista 21:29.0 6:55 8
47 5737 Andrew Nevarez FR Shadow Ridge 21:42.5 7:00 7
48 5746 Jackson Smith FR Shadow Ridge 21:44.5 7:00 8
49 5734 Colton Mitton FR Shadow Ridge 21:46.0 7:01 8
50 33 5452 Tanner Johnson JR Casteel 21:47.4 7:01 7
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Boys 5K Run Open

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace Wave
51 34 5449 Danny Farar JR Casteel 21:47.6 7:01 8
52 35 5488 Colton Hutchins JR Corona del Sol 21:52.3 7:03 8
53 5502 Aidan Weber FR Corona del Sol 21:56.5 7:04 8
54 36 5684 Jacobi Kaylor SR Queen Creek 22:03.0 7:00 8
55 37 5687 Quintin Myers FR Queen Creek 22:13.7 7:10 8
56 5540 Jack Fedyski FR Desert Vista 22:17.2 7:11 8
57 5725 Andrew Klein SR Shadow Ridge 22:19.3 7:12 7
58 5778 Chase Hines SO Skyline 22:20.0 7:12 8
59 5498 Logan Sywak SO Corona del Sol 22:24.9 7:13 7
60 5566 Max Westermann FR Desert Vista 22:27.5 T7:14 8
61 5727 Alden Kowalewsky SO Shadow Ridge 22:27.5 7:14 8
62 38 5688 Gaven Naef SO Queen Creek 22:30.9 7:15 8
63 5749 Matthew Truitt JR Shadow Ridge 22:31.1 7:15 8
64 5565 Nathyn Weinmann FR Desert Vista 22:32.8 7T:16 8
65 5782 Kano Wittauer JR Skyline 22:34.9 7:17 8
66 5709 Stephen Campbell FR Shadow Ridge 23:18.8 7:31 8
67 5500 Valin Verma FR Corona del Sol 23:34.3 7:36 8
68 5721 Rhys Johansson JR Shadow Ridge 23:36.2 T7:36 8
69 5412 Joshua Rosas FR ALA Queen Creek 24:26.5 7:53 8
70 39 5454 Luca Sotelo SR Casteel 24:29.7 7T7:54 8
71 5595 Carter Miller SR McClintock 24:32.0 7:54 8
72 5753 David Zinter SR Shadow Ridge 25:11.3 8:07 8
73 5600 William Suchovic FR McClintock 26:04.8 8:24 8
74 5494 Miles Prince JR Corona del Sol 27:15.0 8:47 8
75 5402 Chris Alexander FR ALA Queen Creek 27:32.2 8:52 8



Casteel Invitational

Hosted by Casteel High School

Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ -

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Open

10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

1. 39 Desert Vista

1 2 5550 Aaron Martin

2 3 5546 Mason Klann

3 ) 5539 Kaden Evans

4 11 5562 Tj Strubbe

5 17 5549 Mason Lipp

6 ( 23) 5561 Jake Schenach

7 ( 24) 5543 Kaiden Hathaway
2. 50 Mountain View Mesa

1 4 5657 Manning Millet

2 9 5649 Weston Henrie

3 10 5662 Chase Welker

4 13 5663 Ethan Williams

5 14 5650 Nicholas Hernandez
[ (19) 5655 Ryder Kocherhans
7 ( 25) 5644 Ryon Frisch

3. 66 Corona del Sol

1 7 5489 Felipe Jue

2 8 5501 Sean Waters

3 15 5491 Gian Martinez-Richards
4 16 5486 Nathaniel Goodman
5 20 5481 Stephen Brown

9 ( 31) 5484 Pablo Frausto

7 ( 35) 5488 Colton Hutchins
4. 85 Shadow Ridge

1 5 5720 Landon Holm

2 12 5732 Noah Levin

3 18 5745 Ryland Shoulders
4 21 5706 Curtis Aguirre

5 29 5717 Alexander Grady

6 ( 30) 5712 Rhys Davis

7 ( 32) 5733 Colton Meyers

5. 123 Casteel

1 1 5445 Gibson Calamia

2 27 5441 Anthony Colbourne
3 28 5444 Carter Calamia

4 33 5452 Tanner Johnson

5 34 5449 Danny Farar

6 ( 39) 5454 Luca Sotelo
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Casteel Invitational
Hosted by Casteel High School
Mansel Carter Oasis Park, Queen Creek, AZ - 10/16/2020

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores Boys 5K Run Open

6. 159 Queen Creek ( 21:23.6 1:46:57.7 2:45.5)
1 22 5694 Michael Vennard JR 19:45.4 7
2 26 5693 Hayden Reeves JR 20:24.7 7
3 36 5684 Jacobi Kaylor SR 22:03.0 8
4 37 5687 Quintin Myers FR 22:13.7 8
5 38 5688 Gaven Naef SO 22:30.9 8

Incomplete Teams:

Skyline
5783 Caleb Young JR 7, 5778 Chase Hines SO 8, 5782 Kano Wittauer JR

American Leaders QC
5412 Joshua Rosas FR 8, 5402 Chris Alexander FR 8

McClintock
5595 Carter Miller SR 8, 5600 William Suchovic FR 8
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